

**Subject: Rajya Sabha Provisional Admitted Starred/Un-Starred Question Dy. No. S5198 for answer on 11.08.2014 regarding "Financial Position of Distribution Utilities".**

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Rajya Sabha Question Dy. No. S5198.</b>	<b>Reply</b>																		
(a)	whether the accounts of distribution utilities in various States are regularly audited and if not, the reasons therefor;	Yes, the accounts of distribution utilities in Haryana are audited regularly.																		
(b)	the details of distribution utilities whose accounts have not been audited during the last financial year State-wise along with the reason therefor;	the accounts of distribution utilities have been trued up by the Commission till FY 2012-13 as the audited accounts of the distribution utilities are available upto FY 2012-13.																		
(c)	the losses of distribution utilities, cumulative as well as State-wise; and	Distribution Losses of the distribution utilities in Haryana are as under: - <table border="1" data-bbox="889 975 1430 1231"> <thead> <tr> <th data-bbox="889 975 1101 1016"><b>Year</b></th> <th data-bbox="1101 975 1263 1016"><b>UHBVNL</b></th> <th data-bbox="1263 975 1430 1016"><b>DHBVNL</b></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td data-bbox="889 1016 1101 1056">2008 - 2009</td> <td data-bbox="1101 1016 1263 1056">27.02 %</td> <td data-bbox="1263 1016 1430 1056">25.19 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="889 1056 1101 1096">2009 - 2010</td> <td data-bbox="1101 1056 1263 1096">25.92 %</td> <td data-bbox="1263 1056 1430 1096">26.97 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="889 1096 1101 1137">2010 - 2011</td> <td data-bbox="1101 1096 1263 1137">33.30 %</td> <td data-bbox="1263 1096 1430 1137">22.95 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="889 1137 1101 1177">2011 - 2012</td> <td data-bbox="1101 1137 1263 1177">31.20 %</td> <td data-bbox="1263 1137 1430 1177">23.71 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="889 1177 1101 1217">2012 - 2013</td> <td data-bbox="1101 1177 1263 1217">31.26 %</td> <td data-bbox="1263 1177 1430 1217">22.01 %</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	<b>Year</b>	<b>UHBVNL</b>	<b>DHBVNL</b>	2008 - 2009	27.02 %	25.19 %	2009 - 2010	25.92 %	26.97 %	2010 - 2011	33.30 %	22.95 %	2011 - 2012	31.20 %	23.71 %	2012 - 2013	31.26 %	22.01 %
<b>Year</b>	<b>UHBVNL</b>	<b>DHBVNL</b>																		
2008 - 2009	27.02 %	25.19 %																		
2009 - 2010	25.92 %	26.97 %																		
2010 - 2011	33.30 %	22.95 %																		
2011 - 2012	31.20 %	23.71 %																		
2012 - 2013	31.26 %	22.01 %																		
(d)	the details of action taken on report submitted in 2011 by High Panel Committee on Financial Position of Utilities?	NA																		

**Subject: Rajya Sabha Starred/Un-Starred Question raised by Shri Kalpatru Das, MP vide Dy. No. S2189 for reply on 11.08.2014 regarding "Accidents due to High-Tension Wires".**

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Rajya Sabha Provisional Admitted Starred Question No. S2189</b>	<b>Reply</b>
(a)	whether there are a number of unnatural deaths on account of electrocution of people residing very close to high-tension wires of power companies in Delhi and other places;	Relates to power companies in Delhi.
(b)	whether a warning is issued to such residents to guard against such live wires and do not come close to such wiring system while constructing their houses;	NA
(c)	if so, the details thereof;	NA
(d)	whether Government has devised any action plan to control such unnatural deaths; and	Relates to Delhi Government.
(e)	the action plan to ban any kind of construction very close to such high-tension live wires in this cities?	Relates to Delhi Government.